
November 19, 2022 Vegas BIG 50
Event 2 - Handicap
High Gun Report
Number of entries: 26

State Name ATA # Category Yardage Score Winner Buckle Points Earned Yards
NV Don Mayhall 2206750 SBV 21 45 $20.00 3 Points 1/2 yard
NV Tina Shigemura 9400522 L2 25.5 45 $20.00 3 Points 1/2 yard
NV Mike Hatton 1935335 V 21 43 $3.00 2 Points
NV Daniel Hurst 2072890 V 20 43 $3.00 2 Points
NV Kenneth James 812768 V 24 43 $3.00 2 Points
UT Bruce Dame 920070 21 43 $3.00 2 Points
NV Lary Gearheart 1932282 SRV 19 43 $3.00 2 Points
NV Steven Weddell 9901247 SBV 20 41 1 Point
NV Kenneth Clark 9910214 SBV 22.5 41 1 Point
NV Robert Gonzales 2209330 20 41 1 Point
UT Anthony Machado 8103583 V 22 41 1 Point
NV Merle Acampora 2213735 20 40
NV Gary Rusch 816861 SBV 24.5 40
NV Nicolas Yurasek 214852 SBV 21 39
NV Jon Slinker 1210959 27 39
NV James Henry 9906175 20 38
NV Patrick O'neill 1859018 SBV 19.5 38
NV Derek Murphy 2207651 SJ 19 37 3 Points
NV Gabriel Gonzales 2209263 20 36
NV Corky Peters 1779169 V 20.5 35
NV Austin Santellan 1930989 SJ 20.5 35 2 Points
NV Sam Palermo 2113900 SRV 20 35
NV Harry Terzian 1771111 SRV 19 34
PA John White 8705211 27 31
NV Scott Durbin 2208850 SBV 20 31
NV Ayla Murphy 2213445 SJ 19 24 1 Point



Las Vegas Nov Big 50
Event 2 - Event 2 Handicap
Saturday, November 19, 2022

Event 2 Long Run Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $22.00)
Number of entries: 11 , Funds: $22.00 (available for "Longest Run")

ATA # Name Ydg Category 1st
25

2nd
25

3rd
25

4th
25

Total
Score

Longest
Run Winnings

2209330 Gonzales , Robert 20.0 22 19 0 0 41 17 $22.00

9400522 Shigemura , Tina 25.5L2 23 22 0 0 45 11

1935335 Hatton , Mike 21.0V 22 21 0 0 43 8

1210959 Slinker , Jon 27.0 20 19 0 0 39 3

0812768 James , Kenneth 24.0V 20 23 0 0 43 3

2072890 Hurst, Daniel 20.0V 21 22 0 0 43 3

9910214 Clark, Kenneth 22.5SBV 23 18 0 0 41 3

1859018 O'neill , Patrick 19.5SBV 20 18 0 0 38 2

8103583 Machado ,
Anthony 22.0V 18 23 0 0 41 2

0214852 Yurasek , Nicolas 21.0SBV 20 19 0 0 39 1

2206750 Mayhall , Don 21.0SBV 23 22 0 0 45 1



Event 2 25's Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $110.00) 

Total Option Entries: 11
Rounds: 2, Funds: $55.00 (available per "25s" round)

ATA # Name Ydg Category 1st
Score

1st
Winnings

2nd
Score

2nd
Winnings

Total
Winnings

2206750 Mayhall , Don 21.0SBV 23 $18.00 22 $18.00

9400522 Shigemura , Tina 25.5L2 23 $18.00 22 $18.00

1935335 Hatton , Mike 21.0V 22 21

2072890 Hurst, Daniel 20.0V 21 22

0812768 James , Kenneth 24.0V 20 23 $27.00 $27.00

9910214 Clark, Kenneth 22.5SBV 23 $18.00 18 $18.00

2209330 Gonzales ,
Robert 20.0 22 19

8103583 Machado ,
Anthony 22.0V 18 23 $27.00 $27.00

0214852 Yurasek , Nicolas 21.0SBV 20 19

1210959 Slinker , Jon 27.0 20 19

1859018 O'neill , Patrick 19.5SBV 20 18



Local Lewis Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $285.00)
( Place 1 = 60%, Place 2 = 40% )
Number of entries: 18
Payout Method: Place Percentage

Class 1 Winners , Number of entries: 7, $95.00 available for this class

Squad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 1
Score Winnings

4 2 Shigemura , Tina 9400522 A L2 45 $28.00

7 1 Mayhall , Don 2206750 B SBV 45 $28.00

6 2 Hurst, Daniel 2072890 B V 43 $7.00

6 3 Hatton , Mike 1935335 A V 43 $7.00

4 1 James , Kenneth 0812768 A V 43 $7.00

1 4 Dame , Bruce 0920070 C 43 $7.00

1 2 Gearheart , Lary 1932282 C SRV 43 $7.00

Class 2 Winners , Number of entries: 4, $95.00 available for this class

Squad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 2
Score Winnings

6 4 Machado , Anthony 8103583 B V 41 $19.00

7 2 Gonzales , Robert 2209330 D 41 $19.00

7 4 Clark, Kenneth 9910214 B SBV 41 $19.00

5 3 Acampora, Merle 2213735 D 40 $38.00



Class 3 Winners , Number of entries: 7, $95.00 available for this class

Squad Post Name ATA # Class Category Class 3
Score Winnings

3 1 Slinker , Jon 1210959 A 39 $28.00

6 5 Yurasek , Nicolas 0214852 B SBV 39 $28.00

5 2 O'neill , Patrick 1859018 D SBV 38 $19.00

5 5 Henry, James 9906175 D 38 $19.00

5 1 Santellan , Austin 1930989 C J 35

5 4 Peters, Corky 1779169 C V 35

1 1 Terzian, Harry 1771111 D SRV 34



Evt 2 -50 Straight Progressive Option Report Section (Option funds available for

winners: $22.00)
( Place 1 = 100% )
Number of entries: 11

Event Winners , Number of entries: 11, $22.00 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

4 2 Shigemura , Tina 9400522 25.5 L2 45 No Winners

7 1 Mayhall , Don 2206750 21.0 SBV 45

4 1 James , Kenneth 0812768 24.0 V 43

6 2 Hurst, Daniel 2072890 20.0 V 43

6 3 Hatton , Mike 1935335 21.0 V 43

6 4 Machado , Anthony 8103583 22.0 V 41

7 2 Gonzales , Robert 2209330 20.0 41

7 4 Clark, Kenneth 9910214 22.5 SBV 41

4 3 Rusch , Gary 0816861 24.5 SBV 40

3 1 Slinker , Jon 1210959 27.0 39

6 5 Yurasek , Nicolas 0214852 21.0 SBV 39



Event 2 Handicap Purse Report Section (Option funds available for winners: $165.00)
( Place 1 = 50%, Place 2 = 30%, Place 3 = 20% )
Number of entries: 11

Event Winners , Number of entries: 11, $165.00 available for this group

Squad Post Name ATA # Class/Yardage Category Score Winnings

4 2 Shigemura , Tina 9400522 25.5 L2 45 $41.00

7 1 Mayhall , Don 2206750 21.0 SBV 45 $41.00

4 1 James , Kenneth 0812768 24.0 V 43 $16.00

6 2 Hurst, Daniel 2072890 20.0 V 43 $16.00

6 3 Hatton , Mike 1935335 21.0 V 43 $16.00

6 4 Machado , Anthony 8103583 22.0 V 41 $11.00

7 2 Gonzales , Robert 2209330 20.0 41 $11.00

7 4 Clark, Kenneth 9910214 22.5 SBV 41 $11.00

3 1 Slinker , Jon 1210959 27.0 39

6 5 Yurasek , Nicolas 0214852 21.0 SBV 39

5 4 Peters, Corky 1779169 20.5 V 35
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